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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 

        
           

Project Name: Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Network 
    

Procurement Specialist:   Tierra Steward                                       

 Specification No: 1289433           Department: Department of Water Management  

 

 Conference Date:  Thursday, May 23, 2024          Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 11:00 A.M.                                                                       

                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Tierra Steward City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Tierra.Steward@cityofchicago.org 

Lisbet Caldera City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1238 Lisbet.Caldera@cityofchicago.org 

Justin Redington 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-747-1683  Justin.Redington@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Grillo 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-742-2510 michael.grillo@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew Quinn       
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-742-3123 Matthew.quinn@cityofchicago.org 

Thomas Guth 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-747-7706 Thomas.guth@cityofchicago.org 

Maria Oquendo 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

312-747-3573 Maria.oquendo@cityofchicago.org 

Samer Alkhatib 
 

City of Chicago, Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

443-559-7958 mohamad.alkhatib@aecom.com 
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Brian King  Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

239-722-7422 Brian.King@coreandmain.com 

Shawn Kietzman Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Shawn.Kietzman@coreandmain.com 

Morgan Basinger Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Morgan.Basinger@coreandmain.com 

Miranda LoGrasso Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Miranda.LoGrasso@coreandmain.com 

Barry Melvin Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 
919-827-6489 

Barry.Melvin@coreandmain.com 

Les Miller Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

540-685-3457 Les.Miller@coreandmain.com 

Joe Badera Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Joe.Badera@coreandmain.com 

Jeff Cunningham Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Jeff.Cunningham@coreandmain.com 

Todd Bridge 
 

Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Todd.Bridge@coreandmain.com 

Jamie Duffy Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Jamie.Duffy@coreandmain.com 

Jerry Plotke Core & Main LP 1830 Craig Park Court 
Saint Louis, MO 63146 

314-432-4700 Jerry.Plotke@coreandmain.com 

James Smith Sensus/Xylem 639 Davis Drive 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

919-270-1307 James.smith@xylem.com 
 

Jim Grillo Sensus/Xylem 35421 County Road 63 
Cohasset, MN  55721 

612-867-3283 jim.grillo@xylem.com 
 
  

mailto:James.smith@xylem.com
mailto:jim.grillo@xylem.com
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Drew Scranton 
 

Sensus/Xylem 639 Davis Drive 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
 

309-214-5332 
 

Drew.scranton@xylem.com 
 

Tyler Tucker 
 

Sensus/Xylem 639 Davis Drive 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
 

618-301-2669 
 

Tyler.Tucker@Xylem.com 
 

Mary Tulenko 
 

Sensus/Xylem 639 Davis Drive 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
 

919-368-7771 
 

Mary.Tulenko@Xylem.com 
 

Jacqueline Stevens Kamstrup Water Metering, LLC 2855 Forsyth Commerce 
Way, Bldg. 200, Cumming, 
GA 30040 

404-835-6716 jst@kamstrup.com 

James Swantek Kamstrup Water Metering, LLC  2855 Forsyth Commerce 
Way, Bldg. 200, Cumming, 
GA 30040 

404-835-6716 jmsw@kamstrup.com 

Christian McGarrigle Kamstrup Water Metering, LLC  2855 Forsyth Commerce 
Way, Bldg. 200, Cumming, 
GA 30040 

404-835-6716 cmg@kamstrup.com 

Jess Bromley Kamstrup Water Metering, LLC  2855 Forsyth Commerce 
Way, Bldg. 200, Cumming, 
GA 30040 

404-835-6716 jeby@kamstrup.com 

Travis Smith Kamstrup Water Metering, LLC  2855 Forsyth Commerce 
Way, Bldg. 200, Cumming, 
GA 30040 

404-835-6716 trsm@kamstrup.com 
 

Tiffany Tibbitts Kamstrup Water Metering, LLC  2855 Forsyth Commerce 
Way, Bldg. 200, Cumming, 
GA 30040 

404-835-6716 tfts@kamstrup.com 

Tim Chan Arcadis, Inc 225 W Wacker Drive, Suite 
2015 Chicago IL, 60606 

224-578-3348 timothy.chan@arcadis.com 

Kristy Lavelle Arcadis, Inc 225 W Wacker Drive, Suite 
2015 Chicago IL, 60606 

314-494-1275 Kristine.lavelle@arcadis.com 

Jeanne Krueger Arcadis, Inc 225 W Wacker Drive, Suite 
2015 Chicago IL, 60606 

713-582-9332 Jeanne.krueger@arcadis.com 

Tom Bohrer Black & Veatch 180 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 
550, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-683-7829  bohrert@bv.com 

mailto:Drew.scranton@xylem.com
mailto:Tyler.Tucker@Xylem.com
mailto:Mary.Tulenko@Xylem.com
mailto:jst@kamstrup.com
mailto:jmsw@kamstrup.com
mailto:cmg@kamstrup.com
mailto:jeby@kamstrup.com
mailto:trsm@kamstrup.com
mailto:timothy.chan@arcadis.com
mailto:Kristine.lavelle@arcadis.com
mailto:Jeanne.krueger@arcadis.com
mailto:bohrert@bv.com
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Marc Lipski Black & Veatch 180 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 
550, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-683-7829  lipskimh@bv.com 

Jessica Lyman Black & Veatch 180 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 
550, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-683-7829  lymanjm@bv.com 

David Koch Black & Veatch 180 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 
550, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-683-7829  KochDS@bv.com 

Ted Mescall SDI Presence LLC 200 E Randolph St suite 3550 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

773-817-8463 tmescall@sdipresence.com 

Matt Haughey SDI Presence LLC 200 E Randolph St suite 3550 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

773-562-1740 mhaughey@sdipresence.com 

King Sedore SDI Presence LLC 200 E Randolph St suite 3550 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 

773-678-6543 KSedore@sdipresence.com 

Greg Land 
 

Master Meter, Inc.  101 Regency Parkway 
Mansfield, TX 76063 
 

817-842-8000 gland@mastermeter.com 
 

Ian MacLeod 
 

Master Meter, Inc.  101 Regency Parkway 
Mansfield, TX 76063 
 

817-842-8000 imacleod@mastermeter.com 
 

Jennifer Nunez 
 

Master Meter, Inc.  101 Regency Parkway 
Mansfield, TX 76063 
 

817-842-8000 jnunez@mastermeter.com 
 

Dakota Collofello Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 DCollofello@badgermeter.com 

Matt Gieseke Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 MGieseke@badgermeter.com 

Luis Vazquez Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 LVazquez@badgermeter.com 

Mark Wright Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 mwright@badgermeter.com 

mailto:lipskimh@bv.com
mailto:lymanjm@bv.com
mailto:KochDS@bv.com
mailto:tmescall@sdipresence.com
mailto:gland@mastermeter.com
mailto:imacleod@mastermeter.com
mailto:jnunez@mastermeter.com
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Colin Middaugh Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 CMiddaugh@badgermeter.com 

Brad Lane Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 BLane@badgermeter.com 

Jack Morrison 
 

Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 jmorrison@badgermeter.com  
 

Jessica O’Malley 
 

Badger Meter  4545 W Brown Deer Rd 
Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 

800-876-3837 jomalley@badgermeter.com  
 

Zach Koutsky  
 

Mercury LLC 225 N. Michigan Ave. 
20th Floor Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312-630-3457 
630-269-3826 

zkoutsky@mercuryllc.com 

Anne Emerson  

 
Mercury LLC 225 N. Michigan Ave. 

20th Floor Chicago, IL 60601 
 

617-970-2230 
 

aemerson@mercuryllc.com 
 

Joshua Davis 
 

The Will Group  
 

4647 West Polk Street. 
Chicago, IL 60644 

630-536-7985 Jdavis@thewillgroup.com  
 

Joe Sidens The Will Group  
 

4647 West Polk Street. 
Chicago, IL 60644 

630-536-7985 jsiddens@thewillgroup.com 

John Herron VertexOne 
 

1321 Upland Drive, Suite 
8389, Houston, TX  77043 

214-576-1000 
 

John.Herron@vertexone.net 

Dave Tilson 
 

West Monroe 
 

311 W Monroe St 17th Floor 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-602-4000 
312-608-0103 
 

dtilson@westmonroe.com 

Tricia Anklana West Monroe 
 

311 W Monroe St 17th Floor 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-602-4000 
 

tanklan@westmonroe.com 

Mike Wayman West Monroe 
 

311 W Monroe St 17th Floor 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-602-4000 
 

mwayman@westmonroe.com 

Theresa Miller West Monroe 
 

311 W Monroe St 17th Floor 
Chicago, IL. 60606 

312-602-4000 
 

tmmiller@westmonroe.com 

mailto:jmorrison@badgermeter.com
mailto:jomalley@badgermeter.com
mailto:aemerson@mercuryllc.com
mailto:Jdavis@thewillgroup.com
mailto:dtilson@westmonroe.com
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Bernard Nance 
 

Zenner USA, Inc. 5280 Addison Rd. 
Suite 240 Addison, TX. 75001 
 

972-386-6611 bnance@zennerusa.com 
 

Dan Pasternak 
 

Zenner USA, Inc. 5280 Addison Rd. 
Suite 240 Addison, TX. 75001 
 

972-386-6611 dpasternak@zennerusa.com 
 

Rich Sanders 
 

Zenner USA, Inc. 5280 Addison Rd. 
Suite 240 Addison, TX. 75001 
 

972-386-6611 rsanders@zennerusa.com 
 

Ozzie Zambrano Mueller Water Products 1200 Abernathy Road, N.E., 
Suite 1200 
Atlanta, GA 30328 

614-205-5066 ozambrano@muellerwp.com 

Rossie Manning Mueller Water Products 1200 Abernathy Road, N.E., 
Suite 1200 
Atlanta, GA 30328 

614-205-5066 rmanning@muellerwp.com 

Dan Donovan Diameter Services USA 100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd, 
Suite #516, Garden City, NY 
11530 
 

905-869-9914 ddonovan@diameterservices.com 

Dave Hanes Diameter Services USA 100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd, 
Suite #516, Garden City, NY 
11530 
 

905-869-9914 dhanes@diameterservices.com 

Ken Schone Hubbell Utility Solutions   
 

77 West Port Plz. Ste. 500, 
St. Louis MO 63146 
 

405-441-3940 kschone@hubbell.com 

J. Brian Halcomb 
 

Hubbell Utility Solutions   
 

77 West Port Plz. Ste. 500, 
St. Louis MO 63146 
 

404-740-0592 jhalcomb@hubbell.com 

Ryan Cooper 
 

Hubbell Utility Solutions   
 

30400 Solon Rd. Solon, OH 
44139  

330-322-3955 rcooper@hubbell.com 

Mark Piesik  
 

Itron 
 

2111 North Molter Road 
Liberty Lake, WA 99019 
 

207-653-4764 
 

mark.piesik@itron.com 
 

Thad Coyne 
 

Siemens Advanta U.S. 
 

100 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE 
 ALPHARETTA, GA 30005-
3900 
 

463-237-8178 
 

Thaddeus.coyne@siemens.com 
 

Jim Kilmartin 
 

Senet, Inc. 
 

100 Market St. 
Portsmouth, NH 03801        
                                
 

978-853-4547 jkilmartin@senetco.com 
 

 

mailto:bnance@zennerusa.com
mailto:dpasternak@zennerusa.com
mailto:rsanders@zennerusa.com
mailto:ozambrano@muellerwp.com
mailto:rmanning@muellerwp.com
mailto:dhanes@diameterservices.com
mailto:kschone@hubbell.com
mailto:jhalcomb@hubbell.com
mailto:mark.piesik@itron.com
mailto:Thaddeus.coyne@siemens.com
mailto:jkilmartin@senetco.com

